

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).845/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2006 in CSA No.384/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGI LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Misra, Adv.
for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
for Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate-on-Record for the
respondent states that they will file Counter Affidavit
during the course of the day. They are permitted to do so
before 9th April, 2007.

Petitioner may file Rejoinder Affidavit before 24th April,
2007.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to
disclose the names of all the concerned Advocates in the
cause list.

(S.G.SHAH)

