

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5 OF 2009
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4384 OF 2008

OM PRAKASHAppellant

VERSUS

MANGI LALRespondent

ORDER

Interlocutory Application No.5 of 2009, seeking extension of time for vacating the rented premises, is rejected.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 28, 2009.
ITEM NO.MM-5A

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.5 OF 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4384 OF 2008

OM PRAKASH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGI LAL Respondent(s)

(Application for extension of time)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interlocutory Application No.5 of 2009, seeking

extension of time for vacating the rented premises, is
rejected.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)